Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

4-12-2010

SR-09-10-(32) 78 EC, Executive Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-09-10-(32) 78 EC, Executive Committee Resolution" (2010). *Resolutions*. 18. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/18

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

SR-09-10-(32) 78 EC

Resolves that by a vote of the Faculty Senate that Bylaw #14 of ARTICLE IX within *The Constitution of the Marshall University Faculty* be amended to add the Graduate School of Education and Professional Development (GSEPD) as shown in **bold italic font**.

ARTICLE IX - BYLAWS

Bylaw #14 – Amended: (date to be inserted); Passed March 28, 2002: The term academic unit is defined as the College of Education & Human Services, the College of Fine Arts, the Graduate School of Education & Professional Development, the College of Health Professions, the College of Information Technology & Engineering, the College of Liberal Arts, the College of Science, the Elizabeth McDowell Lewis College of Business, the Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine, the W. Page Pitt School of Journalism & Mass Communications, and the Marshall University Libraries.

RATIONALE:

A new academic unit, the Graduate School of Education and Professional Development (GSEPD), has been created on the South Charleston campus and needs to be included so they may have representation on the Faculty Senate.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: Canally Bramme	TS A TUTE	4/10/10
FACULTY SENATE: Commence of Summer	DATE:	1/12/10
DISAPPROVED BY THE		
FACUTY SENATE:	DATE:	
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:		
		1/
READ:	DATE:_	4/20/10
() X) ()		'/ /
COMMENTS:		